Trade payables (4,650) (6,025) -
Interest bearing liabilities (270,980) - -

Net Exposure (272,358) (4,846) -

Exposure to Currency

2014 USD
$’000

PGK
$’000

SBD
$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 25,236  736  335
Trade Receivables 653  1,054  34
Trade payables (4,673) (8,827) (7,576)
Interest bearing liabilities (325,000) - -

Net Exposure (303,784) (7,037) (7,207)

The exchange rates at the close of the period were as follows:

Closing rate as at AUD/USD AUD/PGK AUD/SBD
30 June 2015 0.771 2.065 6.042
30 June 2014 0.943 2.243 6.843

ST BARBARA LIMITED 30 JUNE 2015

  FINANCIAL REPORT

Page 66

Note 3 Financial risk management (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis:

The following table details the Group's sensitivity to a 10% movement (i.e. increase or decrease) in the Australian dollar
against the US dollar and PNG Kina at the reporting date, with all other variables held constant. The 10% sensitivity is based
on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical rates for the preceding
five year period:

Impact on Profit
(1)

 After Tax
(Increase profit)/decrease profit

2015 2014

000's 000's

 AUD/USD +10% 27,253 (30,377)

 AUD/USD -10% (27,254) 30,378

 AUD/PGK +10% 484 (704)

 AUD/PGK -10% (485) 705

 AUD/SBD +10% - (722)

 AUD/SBD -10% - 719

Note (1):  There is no impact on equity as the foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities represent
cash, receivables, payables and borrowings.  There are no derivatives.

Significant assumptions used in the foreign currency exposure sensitivity analysis above include:

 Reasonably possible movements in foreign exchange rates.

 The translation of the net assets in subsidiaries with a functional currency other than the Australian dollar has not been
included in the sensitivity analysis as part of the equity movement.

 The net exposure at the reporting date is representative of what the Group is expected to be exposed to in the next 12